Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Success and Retention 2013/14 through 2017/18
College-wide (online)

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Rate Success Rate Retention Rate  Retention Rate
Enrollments Success Count Success Rate Goal Diff Retention Count Retention Rate Goal Diff
2013/2014 4,725 2,745 58.1% 70% -11.9% 3,595 76.1% 84% -7.9%
2014/2015 5,863 3,511 59.9% 70% -10.1% 4,515 77.0% 84% -7.0%
2015/2016 6,512 4,081 62.7% 70% -7.3% 5,053 77.6% 84% -6.4%
2016/2017 7,127 4,611 64.7% 70% -5.3% 5,654 79.3% 84% -4.7%
2017/2018 9,908 6,782 68.4% 70% -1.6% 8,084 81.6% 84% -2.4%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Fall 2013 1,470 847 57.6% 1,135 77.2%
Fall 2014 1,942 1,067 54.9% 1,458 75.1%
Fall 2015
2,240 1,353 60.4% 1,755 78.3%
Fall 2016 2,320 1,394 60.1% 1,791 77.2%
Fall 2017 3,329 2,132 64.0% 2,654 79.7%
ing 2014
Spring 20 1,960 1,199 61.2% 1,530 78.1%
Spring 2015 2,213 1,379 62.3% 1,736 78.4%
Spring 2016
2,467 1,519 61.6% 1,865 75.6%
ing 2017
Spring 20 2,651 1,736 65.5% 2135 80.5%
Spring 2018
3,829 2,648 69.2% 3,141 82.0%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 1
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Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Summer 2013 1,295 699 54.0% 930 71.8%
Summer 2014 1,708 1,065 62.4% 1,321 77.3%
Summer 2015 1,805 1,209 67.0% 1,433 79.4%
Summer 2016 2,156 1,481 68.7% 1,728 80.1%
Summer 2017 2,750 2,002 72.8% 2,289 83.2%
Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity
Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

2013/2014 American Indian/Alaskan Native 11 4 36.4% 6 54.5%

Asian 439 311 70.8% 359 81.8%

Black - Non-Hispanic 232 89 38.4% 156 67.2%

Filipino 262 155 59.2% 206 78.6%

Hispanic 1,215 630 51.9% 890 73.3%

Multi Races 834 451 54.1% 620 74.3%

Pacific Islander 102 48 47.1% 76 74.5%

White Non-Hispanic 1,454 949 65.3% 1,143 78.6%

Unknown 176 108 61.4% 139 79.0%

Totals and Averages 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%

2014/2015 American Indian/Alaskan Native 17 11 64.7% 13 76.5%

Asian 642 469 73.1% 534 83.2%

Black - Non-Hispanic 306 144 47.1% 217 70.9%

Filipino 385 227 59.0% 294 76.4%

Hispanic 1,449 774 53.4% 1,077 74.3%

Multi Races 1,103 634 57.5% 834 75.6%

Pacific Islander 107 41 38.3% 80 74.8%

White Non-Hispanic 1,657 1,092 65.9% 1,318 79.5%

Unknown 197 119 60.4% 148 75.1%

Totals and Averages 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%

2015/2016 American Indian/Alaskan Native 20 12 60.0% 14 70.0%

Asian 802 602 75.1% 680 84.8%

Black - Non-Hispanic 234 117 50.0% 165 70.5%

Filipino 454 279 61.5% 348 76.7%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 2
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Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Hispanic 1,654 935 56.5% 1,223 73.9%
Multi Races 1,315 787 59.8% 1,006 76.5%
Pacific Islander 105 53 50.5% 71 67.6%
White Non-Hispanic 1,750 1,180 67.4% 1,404 80.2%
Unknown 178 116 65.2% 142 79.8%
Totals and Averages 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%
2016/2017 American Indian/Alaskan Native 14 8 57.1% 12 85.7%
Asian 1,099 857 78.0% 948 86.3%
Black - Non-Hispanic 266 142 53.4% 199 74.8%
Filipino 512 321 62.7% 403 78.7%
Hispanic 1,770 1,035 58.5% 1,341 75.8%
Multi Races 1,439 865 60.1% 1,127 78.3%
Pacific Islander 117 55 47.0% 79 67.5%
White Non-Hispanic 1,752 1,226 70.0% 1,422 81.2%
Unknown 158 102 64.6% 123 77.8%
Totals and Averages 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%
2017/2018 American Indian/Alaskan Native 27 11 40.7% 15 55.6%
Asian 1,337 1,054 78.8% 1,181 88.3%
Black - Non-Hispanic 393 219 55.7% 296 75.3%
Filipino 630 421 66.8% 507 80.5%
Hispanic 2,773 1,780 64.2% 2,173 78.4%
Multi Races 2,081 1,380 66.3% 1,678 80.6%
Pacific Islander 175 91 52.0% 126 72.0%
White Non-Hispanic 2,280 1,664 73.0% 1,918 84.1%
Unknown 212 162 76.4% 190 89.6%
Totals and Averages 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 3
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Course Success and Retention by Gender
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Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Under 18 153 121 79.1% 137 89.5%
Age 18-22 2,001 1,136 56.8% 1,548 77.4%
Age 23-28 1,224 673 55.0% 898 73.4%
Age 29-39 798 476 59.6% 587 73.6%
Age 40-49 346 216 62.4% 270 78.0%
Age 50-59 155 92 59.4% 114 73.5%
Age 60+ 48 31 64.6% 41 85.4%
Totals & Averages 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%
2014/2015 Under 18 265 203 76.6% 231 87.2%
Age 18-22 2,244 1,302 58.0% 1,713 76.3%
Age 23-28 1,581 903 57.1% 1,209 76.5%
Age 29-39 1,136 691 60.8% 868 76.4%
Age 40-49 415 278 67.0% 335 80.7%
Age 50-59 163 102 62.6% 119 73.0%
Age 60+ 59 32 54.2% 40 67.8%
Totals & Averages 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%
2015/2016 Under 18 325 223 68.6% 257 79.1%
Age 18-22 2,685 1,704 63.5% 2,143 79.8%
Age 23-28 1,717 1,008 58.7% 1,284 74.8%
Age 29-39 1,123 713 63.5% 866 77.1%
Age 40-49 427 280 65.6% 325 76.1%
Age 50-59 195 132 67.7% 149 76.4%
Age 60+ 40 21 52.5% 29 72.5%
Totals & Averages 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%
2016/2017 Under 18 302 233 77.2% 255 84.4%
Age 18-22 3,185 2,085 65.5% 2,574 80.8%
Age 23-28 1,835 1,137 62.0% 1,420 77.4%
Age 29-39 1,138 716 62.9% 878 77.2%
Age 40-49 441 284 64.4% 339 76.9%
Age 50-59 190 130 68.4% 157 82.6%
Age 60+ 36 26 72.2% 31 86.1%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5
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Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Totals & Averages 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%
2017/2018 Under 18 526 432 82.1% 479 91.1%
Age 18-22 4,093 2,794 68.3% 3,366 82.2%
Age 23-28 2,438 1,585 65.0% 1,945 79.8%
Age 29-39 1,782 1,202 67.5% 1,438 80.7%
Age 40-49 676 485 71.7% 543 80.3%
Age 50-59 313 231 73.8% 250 79.9%
Age 60+ 80 53 66.3% 63 78.8%
Totals & Averages 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Continuing Student 3,348 1,938 57.9% 2,487 74.3%
Currently K-12 100 85 85.0% 91 91.0%
Middle College 48 35 72.9% 45 93.8%
First-Time Student 258 127 49.2% 193 74.8%
First-Time Transfer Student 341 201 58.9% 273 80.1%
Returning Student 372 214 57.5% 301 80.9%
Returning Transfer Student 258 145 56.2% 205 79.5%
Totals & Averages 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%
2014/2015 Continuing Student 4,052 2,409 59.5% 3,070 75.8%
Currently K-12 201 152 75.6% 170 84.6%
Middle College 77 56 72.7% 69 89.6%
First-Time Student 281 159 56.6% 224 79.7%
First-Time Transfer Student 438 266 60.7% 362 82.6%
Returning Student 392 209 53.3% 289 73.7%
Returning Transfer Student 422 260 61.6% 331 78.4%
Totals & Averages 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%
2015/2016 Continuing Student 4512 2,827 62.7% 3,470 76.9%
Currently K-12 282 186 66.0% 217 77.0%
Middle College 72 58 80.6% 69 95.8%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 6
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Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

First-Time Student 277 184 66.4% 234 84.5%

First-Time Transfer Student 467 322 69.0% 388 83.1%

Returning Student 443 251 56.7% 329 74.3%

Returning Transfer Student 459 253 55.1% 346 75.4%

Totals & Averages 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%

2016/2017 Continuing Student 5,271 3,402 64.5% 4,159 78.9%

Currently K-12 201 151 75.1% 166 82.6%

Middle College 111 98 88.3% 104 93.7%

First-Time Student 235 143 60.9% 187 79.6%

First-Time Transfer Student 472 305 64.6% 397 84.1%

Returning Student 409 232 56.7% 293 71.6%

Returning Transfer Student 428 280 65.4% 348 81.3%

Totals & Averages 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%

2017/2018 Continuing Student 7,170 4915 68.5% 5,828 81.3%

Currently K-12 411 329 80.0% 379 92.2%

Middle College 166 143 86.1% 149 89.8%

First-Time Student 337 204 60.5% 270 80.1%
Middle College 1

First-Time Transfer Student 644 461 71.6% 545 84.6%

Returning Student 595 365 61.3% 455 76.5%

Returning Transfer Student 581 362 62.3% 455 78.3%

SVIEP Student 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

Totals & Averages 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 7
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Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Hybrid 337 214 63.5% 259 76.9%
Online 4,388 2,531 57.7% 3,336 76.0%
Totals & Averages 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%
2014/2015 Hybrid 249 175 70.3% 201 80.7%
Online 5,614 3,336 59.4% 4,314 76.8%
Totals & Averages 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%
2015/2016 Hybrid 291 218 74.9% 255 87.6%
Online 6,221 3,863 62.1% 4,798 77.1%
Totals & Averages 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%
2016/2017 Hybrid 158 125 79.1% 147 93.0%
Online 6,969 4,486 64.4% 5,507 79.0%
Totals & Averages 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%
2017/2018 Hybrid 1,991 1,441 72.4% 1,681 84.4%
Online 7,917 5,341 67.5% 6,403 80.9%
Totals & Averages 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 CTE 228 137 60.1% 171 75.0%
Not CTE 4,497 2,608 58.0% 3,424 76.1%
Totals & Avi 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 8
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Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2014/2015 CTE 370 215 58.1% 275 74.3%
Not CTE 5,493 3,296 60.0% 4,240 77.2%
Totals & Avi 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%
2015/2016 CTE 522 283 54.2% 373 71.5%
Not CTE 5,990 3,798 63.4% 4,680 78.1%
Totals & Av: 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%
2016/2017 CTE 504 283 56.2% 353 70.0%
Not CTE 6,623 4,328 65.3% 5,301 80.0%
Totals & Av: 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%
2017/2018 CTE 1,022 633 61.9% 784 76.7%
Not CTE 8,886 6,149 69.2% 7,300 82.2%
Totals & Avi 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 1 level below transferable Ivi 748 445 59.5% 570 76.2%
2 level below transferable Ivl 485 209 43.1% 353 72.8%
3 level below transferable Ivi 68 26 38.2% 40 58.8%
Not applicable 3424 2,065 60.3% 2,632 76.9%
Totals & Averages 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%
2014/2015 1 level below transferable Ivi 566 353 62.4% 439 77.6%
2 level below transferable Ivl 364 164 45.1% 257 70.6%
3 level below transferable Ivi 73 40 54.8% 47 64.4%
Not applicable 4,860 2,954 60.8% 3,772 77.6%
Totals & Averages 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%
2015/2016 1 level below transferable Ivi 397 263 66.2% 321 80.9%
2 level below transferable Ivi 229 117 51.1% 161 70.3%
3 level below transferable Ivi 6 1 16.7% 5 83.3%
Not applicable 5,880 3,700 62.9% 4,566 77.7%
Totals & Averages 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9
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Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2016/2017 1 level below transferable Ivl 310 200 64.5% 237 76.5%
2 level below transferable Ivi 255 136 53.3% 188 73.7%
Not applicable 6,562 4,275 65.1% 5,229 79.7%
Totals & Averages 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%
2017/2018 1 level below transferable Ivi 287 185 64.5% 224 78.0%
2 level below transferable Ivi 179 102 57.0% 140 78.2%
4 level below transferable Ivl 4 1 25.0% 3 75.0%
Not applicable 9,438 6,494 68.8% 7,717 81.8%
Totals & Averages 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 10
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Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Coun Retention Rate
2013/2014 Basic Skills 594 271 45.6% 432 72.7%
Non Basic Skills 4,131 2,474 59.9% 3,163 76.6%
2014/2015 Basic Skills 486 245 50.4% 349 71.8%
Non Basic Skills 5377 3,266 60.7% 4,166 77.5%
2015/2016 Basic Skills 267 142 53.2% 194 72.7%
Non Basic Skills 6,245 3,939 63.1% 4,859 77.8%
2016/2017 Basic Skills 255 136 53.3% 188 73.7%
Non Basic Skills 6,872 4,475 65.1% 5,466 79.5%
2017/2018 Basic Skills 209 117 56.0% 166 79.4%
Non Basic Skills 9,699 6,665 68.7% 7,918 81.6%

Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2013/2014 Not Transferable 1,342 716 53.4% 1,002 74.7%
Transferable 3,383 2,029 60.0% 2,593 76.6%
Totals & Averages 4,725 2,745 58.1% 3,595 76.1%
2014/2015 Not Transferable 1,052 598 56.8% 788 74.9%
Transferable 4,811 2,913 60.5% 3,727 77.5%
Totals & Averages 5,863 3,511 59.9% 4,515 77.0%
2015/2016 Not Transferable 664 405 61.0% 515 77.6%
Transferable 5,848 3,676 62.9% 4,538 77.6%
Totals & Averages 6,512 4,081 62.7% 5,053 77.6%
2016/2017 Not Transferable 565 336 59.5% 425 75.2%
Transferable 6,562 4,275 65.1% 5,229 79.7%
Totals & Averages 7,127 4,611 64.7% 5,654 79.3%
2017/2018 Not Transferable 496 302 60.9% 390 78.6%
Transferable 9,412 6,480 68.8% 7,694 81.7%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 11
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Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Totals & Averages 9,908 6,782 68.4% 8,084 81.6%

Grade Distribution

A B (o} D E Other w
Fall 2013 318 221 162 44 161 229 335
Fall 2014 437 315 192 85 250 179 484
Fall 2015 601 400 265 111 256 122 485
Fall 2016 697 409 244 103 279 59 529
Fall 2017 995 668 426 136 367 62 675
Spring 2014 466 364 234 82 196 188 430
Spring 2015 607 438 270 86 248 87 477
Spring 2016 637 494 320 93 237 84 602
Spring 2017 800 551 334 97 295 58 516
Spring 2018 1,357 802 425 140 322 95 688
Summer 2013 315 215 146 62 161 33 363
Summer 2014 479 357 203 84 164 34 387
Summer 2015 597 384 203 76 147 27 371
Summer 2016 771 438 252 72 174 21 428
Summer 2017 1,101 618 273 97 180 20 461

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 12
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U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Multimedia Careers

History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra Il
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |

Headcount
34
36
30
34
25
19
16
15
30
28
22
13
25
29
27
29

104
160

48
47
34
28
26
56
24
32
72
35

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
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Retention
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33
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5
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Course Success and Retention by Courses
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Developmental Psychology
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
23
34
80
16
10
49

9
14
18
22
27
26
17
19
25
10

8
44

6
16
27
35
20
17
12
13
21
34
31
41

Success Rate
57.5%
50.7%
63.0%
72.7%
45.5%
62.0%
75.0%
37.8%
41.9%
56.4%
71.1%
96.3%
65.4%
57.6%
44.6%
47.6%
44.4%
62.9%
31.6%
76.2%
45.8%
89.7%
57.1%
47.2%
33.3%
44.8%
45.7%
77.3%
41.3%
63.1%

Retention
28
58

107
17
14
60

9
20
27
28
30
27
25
27
47
13
10
52
11
18
36
36
29
25
25
17
31
39
48
56

Retention Rate
70.0%
86.6%
84.3%
77.3%
63.6%
75.9%
75.0%
54.1%
62.8%
71.8%
78.9%
100.0%
96.2%
81.8%
83.9%
61.9%
55.6%
74.3%
57.9%
85.7%
61.0%
92.3%
82.9%
69.4%
69.4%
58.6%
67.4%
88.6%
64.0%
86.2%
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SOCI
Fall 2015 ACTG

ANTH

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

CBOT

CIs
COMM

CRER

DRAM

ECE.

ECON

ENGL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
100
121
110
125
126
100
101
310
100
101
103
150
180
230

475
476
118
110
150
110
401
430
140
201
100
102
100
110

Introduction to Sociology
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Introduction to Business
Human Relations In Workplace
Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems
Small Business Management
Marketing

Intro Intn'l Market - Honors
Intro to Intn'l Marketing

Using Outlook

Adobe Acrobat

Intro. to Computer Science
Public Speaking

Intercultural Communication
Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess
College Success

Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking

Headcount
74
30
42
37
31
21
37
25
42
75
15
32
20
20

7
24
19
14
34
32
32
19
33
21
32
46
27
31
96
94

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
35
13
20
28
25
18
26
17
24
40
11
14
12
14

2

12
14
18
14
12
20
10
28
27
16
17
57
48

Success Rate
47.3%
43.3%
47.6%
75.7%
80.6%
85.7%
70.3%
68.0%
57.1%
53.3%
73.3%
43.8%
60.0%
70.0%
28.6%
16.7%
47.4%
85.7%
41.2%
56.3%
43.8%
63.2%
60.6%
47.6%
87.5%
58.7%
59.3%
54.8%
59.4%
51.1%

Retention
46
23
33
31
26
21
27
22
29
53
13
23
14
16

5
12
10
12
23
22
21
17
24
21
28
43
20
22
72
62

Retention Rate
62.2%
76.7%
78.6%
83.8%
83.9%
100.0%
73.0%
88.0%
69.0%
70.7%
86.7%
71.9%
70.0%
80.0%
71.4%
50.0%
52.6%
85.7%
67.6%
68.8%
65.6%
89.5%
72.7%
100.0%
87.5%
93.5%
74.1%
71.0%
75.0%
66.0%
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ENGR

ENVS

FITN

GEOG

HIST

LCTR
LIBR
MART

MATH

OCEN
PHIL
PLSC

PSYC

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

829
849
210

240
115
304.1
304.2
100
110
104
201
202
245
100
100
389
418
110
120
123
200
818
100
100
130

210
310
100

Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Engineering Graphics
Engineering Graphics - HONORS
Engineering Dynamics
Environmental Science
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World History |

U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Intro. to Information Research
Digital Media Careers

History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Intro Internat Relat - Honors
Intro. International Relations
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology

Headcount
39
56
11

1
11
23
95
19
31
32
44
49
42
41
19
20
25
32
46
66

3
64
32
55
43

1
25
42
27

146

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
24
37

10
19
48
16
15
18
24
32
23
25
15
15
15
18
30
39

30
24
40
30

12
22
15
95

Success Rate
61.5%
66.1%
72.7%
100.0%
90.9%
82.6%
50.5%
84.2%
48.4%
56.3%
54.5%
65.3%
54.8%
61.0%
78.9%
75.0%
60.0%
56.3%
65.2%
59.1%
66.7%
46.9%
75.0%
72.7%
69.8%
100.0%
48.0%
52.4%
55.6%
65.1%

Retention
34
47

10
21
60
17
21
29
33
40
26
32
18
19
23
30
37
50

44
28
45
43

16

33

22
124

Retention Rate
87.2%
83.9%
72.7%
100.0%
90.9%
91.3%
63.2%
89.5%
67.7%
90.6%
75.0%
81.6%
61.9%
78.0%
94.7%
95.0%
92.0%
93.8%
80.4%
75.8%
66.7%
68.8%
87.5%
81.8%
100.0%
100.0%
64.0%
78.6%
81.5%
84.9%
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SOCI
Fall 2016 ACTG

ANTH

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

CIs
COMM

CRER

DRAM

ECE.

ECON

ENGL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

200
100
100
121
131
110
125
126
100
101
310
100
103
125

150
201

118
110
150
110
401
430
140
201
100
102
100
110

Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Accounting Procedures
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Introduction to Business
Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems
International Business
International Business-Honors
Small Business Management
Business Law

Business Law - HONORS
Intro. to Computer Science
Public Speaking
Intercultural Communication

Honors Collog. CRER: Trans Ess

College Success

Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking

Headcount
37
75
37
32
24
38
36
24
35
27
38
38
38
17

7
36
64

1
41
28
35
22
30
10
31
29
69
41
7
99

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
29
51
19
16
16
29
27
18
24
19
14
17
30

7

22
43
1
26
15
23
19
15
8
20
16
40
27
44
49

Success Rate
78.4%
68.0%
51.4%
50.0%
66.7%
76.3%
75.0%
75.0%
68.6%
70.4%
36.8%
44.7%
78.9%
41.2%
85.7%
61.1%
67.2%
100.0%
63.4%
53.6%
65.7%
86.4%
50.0%
80.0%
64.5%
55.2%
58.0%
65.9%
57.1%
49.5%

Retention
31
65
28
20
18
33
34
23
28
22
25
28
32

8
7
27
52
1
31
19
29
19
18
9
24
22
43
33
68
64

Retention Rate
83.8%
86.7%
75.7%
62.5%
75.0%
86.8%
94.4%
95.8%
80.0%
81.5%
65.8%
73.7%
84.2%
47.1%
100.0%
75.0%
81.3%
100.0%
75.6%
67.9%
82.9%
86.4%
60.0%
90.0%
77.4%
75.9%
62.3%
80.5%
88.3%
64.6%
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ENGR

ENVS
FITN

GEOG

HIST

LCTR
MART

MATH

MUS.

OCEN

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI
Fall 2017 ACTG

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

829
849
210
240
115
304.1
304.2
100
110
104
202
242
245
100
389
418
110
120
200
100
100
100
103
170
210
310
100
200
100
100

Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Engineering Graphics
Engineering Dynamics
Environmental Science
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World History |

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
African-American History
Race, Ethnicity & Immigration
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Digital Media Careers
History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem Probability & Statistics
Fundamentals of Music
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Accounting Procedures

Headcount
28
20
12

7
25
92
29
33
40
50
74
25
41
33
34
28
80
71
70
32
42
89
45
19
42
29

117
72
37
27

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
16
15
11

6
11
41
20
14
29
21
43
16
26
26
26
16
50
37
32
25
32
56
32
12
20
20
71
39
21
15

Success Rate
57.1%
75.0%
91.7%
85.7%
44.0%
44.6%
69.0%
42.4%
72.5%
42.0%
58.1%
64.0%
63.4%
78.8%
76.5%
57.1%
62.5%
52.1%
45.7%
78.1%
76.2%
62.9%
71.1%
63.2%
47.6%
69.0%
60.7%
54.2%
56.8%
55.6%

Retention
24
15
11

6
20
60
24
27
33
35
61
21
31
31
28
23
63
47
47
28
36
70
42
13
26
23
94
58
29
21

Retention Rate
85.7%
75.0%
91.7%
85.7%
80.0%
65.2%
82.8%
81.8%
82.5%
70.0%
82.4%
84.0%
75.6%
93.9%
82.4%
82.1%
78.8%
66.2%
67.1%
87.5%
85.7%
78.7%
93.3%
68.4%
61.9%
79.3%
80.3%
80.6%
78.4%
77.8%
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ANTH

ASTR

BIOL

BUS.

CBOT

CIs

COMM

CRER

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

121
131
110
125
126
100
101
100
130
260
310
100

103

125

150
201

401
435
457
118
250
110
130
150
110
401

Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Human Biology

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Intro to Business-Honors
Introduction to Business
Business Info Systems-Honors
Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems
International Business
International Business-Honors
Small Business Management
Business Law

Business Law-Honors
Business Communications
Spreadsheets

Using Powerpointin Business
Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Public Speaking
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication

Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess

College Success

Headcount
35
25
47
40
26
35
25
34
36
111
35

8
63
3
65
28
4
38
93
6
32
26
11
39
30
29
30
37
18
34

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
11
13
36
32
22
24
17
19
29
92
20

6
40
2
55
19
2
34
82
5
21
16
7
21
20
10
24
24
13
15

Success Rate
31.4%
52.0%
76.6%
80.0%
84.6%
68.6%
68.0%
55.9%
80.6%
82.9%
57.1%
75.0%
63.5%
66.7%
84.6%
67.9%
50.0%
89.5%
88.2%
83.3%
65.6%
61.5%
63.6%
53.8%
66.7%
34.5%
80.0%
64.9%
72.2%
44.1%

Retention
16
17
43
35
24
26
20
26
36
97
29

7
53
2
60
24
3
34
88
6
28
20
7
25
23
17
25
34
14
22

Retention Rate
45.7%
68.0%
91.5%
87.5%
92.3%
74.3%
80.0%
76.5%
100.0%
87.4%
82.9%
87.5%
84.1%
66.7%
92.3%
85.7%
75.0%
89.5%
94.6%
100.0%
87.5%
76.9%
63.6%
64.1%
76.7%
58.6%
83.3%
91.9%
77.8%
64.7%
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DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR
ENVS
FITN

GEOG

HIST

LCTR

LIBR
LING
MART

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

430
140
201
263
100
102
100
110

200

849
240
115
117
118
119
304.1
304.2
100
110
106
201
202
242
100
810
100
200
389

Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Strategies for Special Needs
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Comp Lit & Crit Think - HONORS
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Intro to Linguis:Survey-HONORS
Intro. to Linguistics: Survey
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Engineering Dynamics
Environmental Science

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World History I

U.S. History through 1877

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
African-American History
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Study Skills

Introduction to Library Studie
Intro. to Linguistics: Survey
Digital Media Careers

Headcount
10
32
34
40
64
38
131

164

16
10
31
60
17

100
34
35
49
44

100
50
27
20
12
37
16
24

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
10
24
19
30
18
15
68
1
112

11

15
37

61
23
13
41
26
58
28
16
20

24
11
15

Success Rate
100.0%
75.0%
55.9%
75.0%
28.1%
39.5%
51.9%
100.0%
68.3%
100.0%
16.7%
68.8%
70.0%
48.4%
61.7%
52.9%
66.7%
61.0%
67.6%
37.1%
83.7%
59.1%
58.0%
56.0%
59.3%
100.0%
75.0%
64.9%
68.8%
62.5%

Retention
10
29
27
33
38
26
91
1
126

12
10
26
49
12

78
27
21
47
35
76
39
17
20

31
12
23

Retention Rate
100.0%
90.6%
79.4%
82.5%
59.4%
68.4%
69.5%
100.0%
76.8%
100.0%
33.3%
75.0%
100.0%
83.9%
81.7%
70.6%
66.7%
78.0%
79.4%
60.0%
95.9%
79.5%
76.0%
78.0%
63.0%
100.0%
75.0%
83.8%
75.0%
95.8%
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MATH

MUS.

OCEN

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

SPAN

Spring 2014 ANTH

ASTR

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

418
110
120
200
100
240

100
100
200
210

310
325
100
200
205
300
410
100
205
110
111
112
120
110
125
126
100
101

History of Animation
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem Probability & Statistics
Fundamentals of Music

Music of the Americas

Music of the Americas-Honors
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Logic

American Politics

American Politics - Honors
Calif State & Local Govt
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Methods
Social Psychology

Abnormal Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Soc. Science Research Methods
Elementary Spanish
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Advanced Elementary Spanish
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Headcount
31
50
70
57
33
21

1
46
127
36
67
1
61
5
142
104
13
25
20
65

51

20
31
49
23
41
31

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
21
27
39
34
17
8

30
81
19
36
1
33
2
108
85
10
20
13
37

24

14
19
24
20
31
17

Success Rate
67.7%
54.0%
55.7%
59.6%
51.5%
38.1%

65.2%
63.8%
52.8%
53.7%
100.0%
541%
40.0%
76.1%
81.7%
76.9%
80.0%
65.0%
56.9%

47.1%
33.3%
33.3%
70.0%
61.3%
49.0%
87.0%
75.6%
54.8%

Retention
29
40
53
46
20
12

36
114
24
49
1
53
3
124
94
10
20
17
49

30
1

16
30
41
22
35
23

Retention Rate
93.5%
80.0%
75.7%
80.7%
60.6%
57.1%

78.3%
89.8%
66.7%
73.1%
100.0%
86.9%
60.0%
87.3%
90.4%
76.9%
80.0%
85.0%
75.4%

58.8%
33.3%
33.3%
80.0%
96.8%
83.7%
95.7%
85.4%
74.2%
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BIOL
BUS.

CIS
COMM
CRER
DRAM
ECE.

ECON
ENGL

ENGR

ENVS
FITN

GEOG

HIST

KINE

LCTR
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

310
100
180
230
118
150
300
150
201

102
100
110
829
849
230
260
115
304.1
304.2
100
106
201
202
251
308
100
110
111
112

Nutrition

Contemporary American Bus.
Marketing

International Marketing

Intro. to Computer Science
Intercultural Communication
Introduction to Scholarships
ScriptAnalysis

Child Development

Child Development-Honors
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Statics

Circuits and Devices
Environmental Science
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

World History I

U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Intro Fithess Related Injuries
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra

Headcount
27
36
29
17
35
37
32
11
31

2
39
45
56
74

134
22
45
18
73

7
43
49
64
47
16
16
37
86
29
40

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
15
14
16

3
20
32
17

6
18

2
10
25
34
37
88
17
31
12
51

3
31
29
39
37
13
11
32
41

9
22

Success Rate
55.6%
38.9%
55.2%
17.6%
57.1%
86.5%
53.1%
54.5%
58.1%
100.0%
25.6%
55.6%
60.7%
50.0%
65.7%
77.3%
68.9%
66.7%
69.9%
42.9%
72.1%
59.2%
60.9%
78.7%
81.3%
68.8%
86.5%
47.7%
31.0%
55.0%

Retention
20
24
19
10
24
35
20
10
22

2
13
32
41
62

113
18
34
15
64

4
38
35
49
39
14
13
36
60
17
33

Retention Rate
74.1%
66.7%
65.5%
58.8%
68.6%
94.6%
62.5%
90.9%
71.0%
100.0%
33.3%
71.1%
73.2%
83.8%
84.3%
81.8%
75.6%
83.3%
87.7%
57.1%
88.4%
71.4%
76.6%
83.0%
87.5%
81.3%
97.3%
69.8%
58.6%
82.5%
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OCEN
PHIL
PLSC

PSYC
SOCI

Spring 2015 ACTG
ANTH

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

CHEM
CIs

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

120
122
123
200
818
100
100
170

210
310
100
200
100
121
110
125
126
351
100
101
310
100

103
180
230
335
410
118

Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Intro. Compar Politics-HONORS
Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Archaelogy

Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Contemporary Am Business
Contemporary American Bus.
Intro Business Info Systems
Marketing

International Marketing
Theories/Practices Global Bus.
Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science

Headcount
105
22
21
70
7
46
37
1
32
45
53
63
24
62
35
30
35
26
12
37
30
37
35
25
54
26
22
16
32
34

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
57
12
15
45

5
33
21

1
18
33
47
33
14
39
17
26
26
20

9
29
19
18
27
13
38
18

23
21

Success Rate
54.3%
54.5%
71.4%
64.3%
71.4%
71.7%
56.8%
100.0%
56.3%
73.3%
88.7%
52.4%
58.3%
62.9%
48.6%
86.7%
74.3%
76.9%
75.0%
78.4%
63.3%
48.6%
77.1%
52.0%
70.4%
69.2%
31.8%
56.3%
71.9%
61.8%

Retention
71
17
19
52

6
41
31

1
26
38
51
43
19
48
26
28
31
20

9
30
21
28
30
22
44
23
15
14
26
26

Retention Rate
67.6%
77.3%
90.5%
74.3%
85.7%
89.1%
83.8%
100.0%
81.3%
84.4%
96.2%
68.3%
79.2%
77.4%
74.3%
93.3%
88.6%
76.9%
75.0%
81.1%
70.0%
75.7%
85.7%
88.0%
81.5%
88.5%
68.2%
87.5%
81.3%
76.5%
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COMM

CRER

DRAM

ECE.

ECON
ENGL

ENGR

ENVS
FITN

GEOG

HIST

KINE

LCTR

LIBR
MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110
150
300
430
140
201
102
100

110
829
849
230
260
115
304.1
304.2
100
110
106
201
202
308
100
100
110
111
112
120
122

Public Speaking

Intercultural Communication
Introduction to Scholarships
Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development
Principles of Micro Economics
Composition

Reading and Composition
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Statics

Circuits and Devices
Environmental Science
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World History Il

U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Intro Fitness Related Injuries
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Intro. to Information Research
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |

Headcount
30
37
31

5
58
37
25
24
41
56
34
46
20
34
17
97
31
44
44
72
42
47

9
10
21
89
33
22

101
24

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
15
22
16

4
40
23
13

8
16
42
14
33
15
19

8
59
25
33
27
32
21
46

7

18
35
23
17
54
12

Success Rate
50.0%
59.5%
51.6%
80.0%
69.0%
62.2%
52.0%
33.3%
39.0%
75.0%
41.2%
71.7%
75.0%
55.9%
47.1%
60.8%
80.6%
75.0%
61.4%
44.4%
50.0%
97.9%
77.8%
90.0%
85.7%
39.3%
69.7%
77.3%
53.5%
50.0%

Retention
18
30
23

5
48
35
15
13
27
48
26
39
17
26
10
75
27
40
40
48
25
46

8

9
19
55
25
21
68
17

Retention Rate
60.0%
81.1%
74.2%
100.0%
82.8%
94.6%
60.0%
54.2%
65.9%
85.7%
76.5%
84.8%
85.0%
76.5%
58.8%
77.3%
87.1%
90.9%
90.9%
66.7%
59.5%
97.9%
88.9%
90.0%
90.5%
61.8%
75.8%
95.5%
67.3%
70.8%
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OCEN
PHIL
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Spring 2016 ACTG
ANTH

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

CHEM
CIs

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

123
200
818
100
100
150

170
210
310
100
200
205
100

205
121
110
125
126
351
100
101
310
100
103
108
201
410
118

Intermediate Algebra i

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Basic Math. for Health Science
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Intro Political Theory-Honors
Intro to Political Theory

Intro. to Comparative Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Methods
Intro to Sociology - Honors
Introduction to Sociology

Soc. Science Research Methods
Financial Accounting

Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Archaelogy

Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Introduction to Business

Intro Business Info Systems
Business Communications
Business Law

Chem For Health Sciences
Intro. to Computer Science

Headcount
14
66
10
48
44

6
30
16
41
45
83
43
31

1
62

6
34
38
38
30
14
37
48
43
90
83
17
47
30
38

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
7
38
6
38
29
2
15
12
24
37
49
28
23
1
40
4
19
28
28
26
11
25
32
23
48
55
15
36
26
17

Success Rate
50.0%
57.6%
60.0%
79.2%
65.9%
33.3%
50.0%
75.0%
58.5%
82.2%
59.0%
65.1%
74.2%
100.0%
64.5%
66.7%
55.9%
73.7%
73.7%
86.7%
78.6%
67.6%
66.7%
53.5%
53.3%
66.3%
88.2%
76.6%
86.7%
44.7%

Retention
8
50
9
42
37
2
21
16
35
38
62
33
27
1
54
5
25
31
33
28
12
32
38
30
67
61
16
40
27
23

Retention Rate
57.1%
75.8%
90.0%
87.5%
84.1%
33.3%
70.0%
100.0%
85.4%
84.4%
74.7%
76.7%
87.1%
100.0%
87.1%
83.3%
73.5%
81.6%
86.8%
93.3%
85.7%
86.5%
79.2%
69.8%
74.4%
73.5%
94.1%
85.1%
90.0%
60.5%
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COMM

CRER

DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENGR

ENVS

FASH

FITN

GEOG

HIST

LCTR
MATH

MUS.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

110
150
300
430
140
201
247
100
102
100

110
829
849
230
260
115
151
304.1
304.2
100
110
106
202
245
100
110
120
200
100

Public Speaking

Intercultural Communication
Introduction to Scholarships
Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development
Foundations for School Success
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Composition

Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Statics

Circuits and Devices
Environmental Science
Fashion Merchandising
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World History Il

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race Ethnicity and Immigration
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Fundamentals of Music

Headcount
31
31
26

8
35
38
17
36
41
25
56

113
28
43
11
26
36
26
112
29
34
46
51
45
46
13
51
114
67
31

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
19
22
15

6
25
22
13
22
22
15
27
76
21
31

5
19
18
10
63
25
18
31
26
41
33

9
19
70
32
15

Success Rate
61.3%
71.0%
57.7%
75.0%
71.4%
57.9%
76.5%
61.1%
53.7%
60.0%
48.2%
67.3%
75.0%
72.1%
45.5%
73.1%
50.0%
38.5%
56.3%
86.2%
52.9%
67.4%
51.0%
91.1%
71.7%
69.2%
37.3%
61.4%
47.8%
48.4%

Retention
23
27
23

6
28
27
13
28
28
16
37
88
21
40

6
21
23
16
80
25
23
38
37
44
35
13
30
89
48
21

Retention Rate
74.2%
87.1%
88.5%
75.0%
80.0%
71.1%
76.5%
77.8%
68.3%
64.0%
66.1%
77.9%
75.0%
93.0%
54.5%
80.8%
63.9%
61.5%
71.4%
86.2%
67.6%
82.6%
72.5%
97.8%
76.1%
100.0%
58.8%
78.1%
71.6%
67.7%
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OCEN
PHIL

PLSC

PSYC
SOCI
SPAN
Spring 2017 ACTG

ANTH

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

CIs

COMM

CRER

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
100
103
130
210
310
100
200
100
132
121

110
125
126
100
101
310
100
103

180
201
118
250
110
150
110
300

Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

Intro International Relations
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Intermediate Spanish Il
Financial Accounting
Financial Accounting - HONORS
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Nutrition

Introduction to Business

Intro Bus Info Systems-Honors
Intro Business Info Systems
Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems
Marketing

Business Law

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Public Speaking

Intercultural Communication
Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess
Introduction to Scholarships

Headcount
89
80
42
35
49
46

121
37
76
39
34

1
37
38
24
39
44
32
75
12
69
27
35

109
33
35
33
37
26
34

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
68
59
24
24
27
20
70
20
43

5
11
1
31
22
19
26
23
21
52
11
60
14
25
83
15
26
15
31
24
20

Success Rate
76.4%
73.8%
57.1%
68.6%
55.1%
43.5%
57.9%
54.1%
56.6%
12.8%
32.4%
100.0%
83.8%
57.9%
79.2%
66.7%
52.3%
65.6%
69.3%
91.7%
87.0%
51.9%
71.4%
76.1%
45.5%
74.3%
45.5%
83.8%
92.3%
58.8%

Retention
79
64
27
31
37
35
91
29
49

6
18
1
34
33
20
31
36
23
60
11
61
19
31
91
18
27
24
34
26
27

Retention Rate
88.8%
80.0%
64.3%
88.6%
75.5%
76.1%
75.2%
78.4%
64.5%
15.4%
52.9%
100.0%
91.9%
86.8%
83.3%
79.5%
81.8%
71.9%
80.0%
91.7%
88.4%
70.4%
88.6%
83.5%
54.5%
77.1%
72.7%
91.9%
100.0%
79.4%
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DRAM
ECE.
ECON

ENGL

ENGR

ENVS

FASH

FITN

GEOG

GEOL
HIST

LCTR
MATH

OCEN
PHIL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

430
140
201
100
102
100
110
829
849
230
260
115
151
304.1
304.2
100
110
100
106
202

245
100
110
120
200

100
100

Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Reading, Writing, and Rhetoric
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Statics

Circuits and Devices
Environmental Science
Fashion Merchandising
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

Survey of Geology

World History Il

U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
US Hist 1877 to Pres - HONORS
Race Ethnicity and Immigration
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem Probab & Statist - HONORS
Elem. Probability & Statistics
Oceanography

Introduction to Phil - Honors
Introduction to Philosophy

Headcount
8
40
35
29
29
76
125
23
19
29
31
38
25
89
44
36
52
47
45
100

44
18
74
94

109
102

84

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
7
35
21
19
23
37
86
17
15
19
24
18
14
49
30
13
33
42
19
7
1
32
15
37
53
1
68
82
1
58

Success Rate
87.5%
87.5%
60.0%
65.5%
79.3%
48.7%
68.8%
73.9%
78.9%
65.5%
77.4%
47.4%
56.0%
55.1%
68.2%
36.1%
63.5%
89.4%
42.2%
77.0%
100.0%
72.7%
83.3%
50.0%
56.4%
100.0%
62.4%
80.4%
100.0%
69.0%

Retention
8
39
23
21
26
57
101
19
17
25
26
26
21
65
31
22
44
46
30
83
1
34
18
60
72
1
83
91
1
72

Retention Rate
100.0%
97.5%
65.7%
72.4%
89.7%
75.0%
80.8%
82.6%
89.5%
86.2%
83.9%
68.4%
84.0%
73.0%
70.5%
61.1%
84.6%
97.9%
66.7%
83.0%
100.0%
77.3%
100.0%
81.1%
76.6%
100.0%
76.1%
89.2%
100.0%
85.7%
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PLSC

PSYC

SOCI
Spring 2018 ACTG

ANTH

ASTR

BIOL

BUS.

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

103
150

210
310
325
100
200
100
121
131
110
125
126
100
101
100
110
130
260
310
100

103

150
180
201

Critical Thinking

Intro Political Theory-Honors
Intro to Political Theory
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences
Principles Of Biology

Human Biology

Human Physiology

Nutrition

Introduction to Busines-Honors
Introduction to Business

Intro Bus Info System-Honors
Intro Bus Info Systems-Honors
Intro Business Info Systems
Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems
Entrepren.: Small Bus. Manag.
Marketing

Business Law

Headcount
48
13
30
46
45
12

128
74
33
19
28
40
74
38
35
64
40
27
45
89
68

4
62

34
22
27
36
125

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
35
8
14
29
33
6
77
42
16
7
20
29
48
33
24
37
28
21
36
78
47
3
43
3

29
14
20
28
95

Success Rate
72.9%
61.5%
46.7%
63.0%
73.3%
50.0%
60.2%
56.8%
48.5%
36.8%
71.4%
72.5%
64.9%
86.8%
68.6%
57.8%
70.0%
77.8%
80.0%
87.6%
69.1%
75.0%
69.4%
75.0%
83.3%
85.3%
63.6%
74.1%
77.8%
76.0%

Retention
40
9
22
38
39
8
109
54
28
12
25
34
61
34
27
43
30
26
44
83
56
3
52

30
16
21
32
105

Retention Rate
83.3%
69.2%
73.3%
82.6%
86.7%
66.7%
85.2%
73.0%
84.8%
63.2%
89.3%
85.0%
82.4%
89.5%
77.1%
67.2%
75.0%
96.3%
97.8%
93.3%
82.4%
75.0%
83.9%
100.0%
83.3%
88.2%
72.7%
77.8%
88.9%
84.0%
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CBOT

CIs

COMM

CRER

DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

ENVS

FASH
FITN

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

432
435
470
474
118
250
130
150
110
300
430
140
201
210
212

260
313
100
102
100
110

115
151
117
118
119
304.1

Business Law-Honors

Intro. to Comp. Applications
Spreadsheets

Advanced Spreadsheets
Intermediate Word Processing
Intro. to Computer Science

Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Interpersonal Communication
Intercultural Communication
Honors Colloq. CRER: Trans Ess
Introduction to Scholarships
Career Assessment
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Early Childhood Ed Principles
Child, Family & Comm - HONORS
Child, Family & Community
Children with Special Needs
Health, Safety and Nutrition
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Comp Lit. Crit. Think - HONORS
Compos.,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Environmental Science

Fashion Merchandising

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fithess Center
Intermediate Fithess Center
Walking Fitness |

Headcount
5
34
39
24
19
31
41
39
34
21
37
32
42
40
38
1
48
44
58
42
43
125

176
32
19
57
14

109

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
5
22
27
11
16
20
33
32
22
19
22
26
30
21
19
1
37
31
41
30
30
75
1
133
17
10
45
8

76

Success Rate
100.0%
64.7%
69.2%
45.8%
84.2%
64.5%
80.5%
82.1%
64.7%
90.5%
59.5%
81.3%
71.4%
52.5%
50.0%
100.0%
77.1%
70.5%
70.7%
71.4%
69.8%
60.0%
100.0%
75.6%
53.1%
52.6%
78.9%
57.1%

69.7%

Retention
5
25
30
19
18
21
37
35
26
21
31
26
38
28
23
1
42
36
51
36
34
90
1
153
24
16
55
9

89

Retention Rate
100.0%
73.5%
76.9%
79.2%
94.7%
67.7%
90.2%
89.7%
76.5%
100.0%
83.8%
81.3%
90.5%
70.0%
60.5%
100.0%
87.5%
81.8%
87.9%
85.7%
79.1%
72.0%
100.0%
86.9%
75.0%
84.2%
96.5%
64.3%

81.7%
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GEOG

HIST

LCTR

LIBR
MATH

MEDA
MGMT
MUS.

OCEN
PHIL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

304.2
3341
334.2
334.3
3351
335.2
335.3
100
110
104
201
202
245
100
139
140
810
822
100
110
120
200
190
100
100
240

100
100
103

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Yoga lll

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Pilates Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World History |

U.S. History through 1877
U.S. Hist. fm 1877 to Present
Race Ethnicity and Immigration
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |

Intro. to Information Research
Elementary Algebra
Intermediate Algebra

Elem. Probability & Statistics
Introduction To Pharmacology
Intro to Business Management
Fundamentals of Music

Music of the Americas

Music of the Americas-Honors
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
Critical Thinking

Headcount
31
19

13

33
46
40
32
93
44

12
13
14

31
62
96
52
26
33
33
41

96
120
41

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

85
80
26

Success Rate
71.0%
63.2%
66.7%
100.0%
69.2%
100.0%
100.0%
45.5%
71.7%
77.5%
71.9%
82.8%
63.6%

100.0%
50.0%
30.8%
35.7%
25.0%
58.1%
46.8%
51.0%
51.9%
73.1%
66.7%
90.9%
70.7%

88.5%
66.7%
63.4%

Retention
25
15

5
3
10
4
2
21
43
33
27
82
31
5
12
10
14
3
23
47
64
38
22
30
32
34
1
87
100
32

Retention Rate
80.6%
78.9%
83.3%
100.0%
76.9%
100.0%
100.0%
63.6%
93.5%
82.5%
84.4%
88.2%
70.5%
100.0%
100.0%
76.9%
100.0%
75.0%
74.2%
75.8%
66.7%
73.1%
84.6%
90.9%
97.0%
82.9%
100.0%
90.6%
83.3%
78.0%
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PLSC

PSYC

SOCI
SPAN

Summer 2013 ANTH

ASTR
BIOL
CIS
ECON
ENGL

GEOG
HIST

MATH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

103
210
310
325
100
200
205
300
100
110
120
122
110
125
126
100
130
118
102
100
110
849
100
104
202
110
111
112
120
122

Critical Think/World Politics
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
Honors Colloquium: Polit/Relig
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Soc. Science Research Methods
Social Psychology

Introduction to Sociology
Elementary Spanish

Advanced Elementary Spanish
Advanced Elementary Spanish Il
Cultural Anthropology

Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Human Biology

Intro to Object-Oriented Prgm
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Physical Geography

World Civilizations |

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |

Headcount
35
118
59
6
161
7
15
26
82
39
31
1
39
35
25
47
91
60
29
48
49
28
7
32
46
74
15
19
101
19

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
23
77
39

2
105
62
9
19
64
20
22

25
23
13
26
37
37
7
28
30
21
54
25
36
28

58

Success Rate
65.7%
65.3%
66.1%
33.3%
65.2%
80.5%
60.0%
73.1%
78.0%
51.3%
71.0%

64.1%
65.7%
52.0%
55.3%
40.7%
61.7%
24.1%
58.3%
61.2%
75.0%
70.1%
78.1%
78.3%
37.8%
40.0%
36.8%
57.4%
26.3%

Retention
27
92
46

3
131
70
10
23
71
25
25

32
29
15
36
64
46
13
33
32
24
58
25
39
44
9
10
69
10

Retention Rate
77.1%
78.0%
78.0%
50.0%
81.4%
90.9%
66.7%
88.5%
86.6%
64.1%
80.6%

82.1%
82.9%
60.0%
76.6%
70.3%
76.7%
44.8%
68.8%
65.3%
85.7%
75.3%
78.1%
84.8%
59.5%
60.0%
52.6%
68.3%
52.6%
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OCEN

PHIL

PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer 2014 ANTH

ASTR

BIOL
BUS.

CIS

COMM

DRAM

ECON

ENGL

FITN

GEOG

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

123
200
100
100
210
310
100
200
100

110
125
100
101
130
100
180
118
250
150
140
100
102
100
110
849
304.1
304.2
100
110

Intermediate Algebra i

Elem Probability & Statistics
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Intro to Sociology-Honors
Introduction to Sociology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory
Human Biology
Contemporary Am Business
Marketing

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intercultural Communication
Introduction to the Theatre
Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness II

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

Headcount
20
95
60
37
44
80
40
41

1
43
35
24
50
33
80
27
21
86
70
87
35
35
55
49
49
22
33

4
59
50

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
14
41
35
28
15
45
18
16

1
20
25
19
29
14
44
19
15
59
39
58
21
15
25
31
34
15
18

3
42
31

Success Rate
70.0%
43.2%
58.3%
75.7%
34.1%
56.3%
45.0%
39.0%
100.0%
46.5%
71.4%
79.2%
58.0%
42.4%
55.0%
70.4%
71.4%
68.6%
55.7%
66.7%
60.0%
42.9%
45.5%
63.3%
69.4%
68.2%
54.5%
75.0%
71.2%
62.0%

Retention
16
65
53
33
29
61
25
28

1
31
33
21
40
24
63
23
16
63
48
72
26
20
36
37
39
20
25

4
49
43

Retention Rate
80.0%
68.4%
88.3%
89.2%
65.9%
76.3%
62.5%
68.3%
100.0%
72.1%
94.3%
87.5%
80.0%
72.7%
78.8%
85.2%
76.2%
73.3%
68.6%
82.8%
74.3%
57.1%
65.5%
75.5%
79.6%
90.9%
75.8%
100.0%
83.1%
86.0%
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HIST

MATH

METE
OCEN
PHIL

PLSC
PSYC

SOCI
Summer 2015 ANTH

ASTR

BIOL

BUS.

CIS

COMM

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

104
202
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
100
100
100
210
310
100
200
100
110
125
100

101
100
130
310
100
201
118
250
150

World Civilizations |

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem Probability & Statistics
Elementary Meteorology
Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Introduction To Astronomy
IntroTo Astronomy - HONORS
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences

Human Biology

Nutrition

Contemporary Am Business
Business Law

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intercultural Communication

Headcount
41
40
63
19
15
90
19
13
85
23

106
39
44
82
43
40
42
37
30
53

1
36
37
54
35
30
36
71
60
102

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
36
33
26
7

64
12
10
44
16
76
25
28
51
19
24
33
34
24
29
1
13
28
34
23
20
29
39
32
69

Success Rate
87.8%
82.5%
41.3%
36.8%
33.3%
71.1%
63.2%
76.9%
51.8%
69.6%
71.7%
64.1%
63.6%
62.2%
44.2%
60.0%
78.6%
91.9%
80.0%
54.7%
100.0%
36.1%
75.7%
63.0%
65.7%
66.7%
80.6%
54.9%
53.3%
67.6%

Retention
38
35
35

9
5
75
13
11
58
20
93
32
39
68
29
26
33
35
25
38
1
20
32
44
29
26
31
46
36
83

Retention Rate
92.7%
87.5%
55.6%
47.4%
33.3%
83.3%
68.4%
84.6%
68.2%
87.0%
87.7%
82.1%
88.6%
82.9%
67.4%
65.0%
78.6%
94.6%
83.3%
71.7%
100.0%
55.6%
86.5%
81.5%
82.9%
86.7%
86.1%
64.8%
60.0%
81.4%
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CRER
DRAM
ECE.

ECON

ENGL

FITN

GEOG

HIST

MATH

METE
OCEN
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI
Summer 2016 ANTH

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

137
140
201
100
102
100
110
849
304.1
304.2
100
110
104
202
110
111
112
120
122
123
200
253
100
100
210
310
100
200
100
110

Life and Career Planning
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics
Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking
Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Physical Geography

Cultural Geography

World Civilizations |

US Hist. From 1877 to Present
Elementary Algebra
Elementary Algebra |
Elementary Algebra i
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra |
Intermediate Algebra Il

Elem Probability & Statistics
Calculus/Analytic Geometry llI

Meteorology -Weather & Climate

Oceanography

American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Cultural Anthropology

Headcount
59
33
36
39
37
49
81
16
34
13
39
46
37
40
49

6
16
62
14
23
84

1
36

106
50
84
48
48
37
37

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
42
29
21
24
29
38
67
15
26
11
28
36
28
23
18

43

18
40

31
77
31
49
32
34
29
29

Success Rate
71.2%
87.9%
58.3%
61.5%
78.4%
77.6%
82.7%
93.8%
76.5%
84.6%
71.8%
78.3%
75.7%
57.5%
36.7%
16.7%
31.3%
69.4%
57.1%
78.3%
47.6%
100.0%
86.1%
72.6%
62.0%
58.3%
66.7%
70.8%
78.4%
78.4%

Retention
46
31
27
29
31
40
74
16
29
11
36
42
30
31
33

5
6
46
10
21
52
1
32
93
44
65
34
40
32
32

Retention Rate
78.0%
93.9%
75.0%
74.4%
83.8%
81.6%
91.4%
100.0%
85.3%
84.6%
92.3%
91.3%
81.1%
77.5%
67.3%
83.3%
37.5%
74.2%
71.4%
91.3%
61.9%
100.0%
88.9%
87.7%
88.0%
77.4%
70.8%
83.3%
86.5%
86.5%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
125 Physical Anthropology 40 32 80.0% 37 92.5%
126 Physical Anthro. Laboratory 24 17 70.8% 22 91.7%
ASTR 100 Introduction To Astronomy 47 25 53.2% 30 63.8%
101 Astronomy Laboratory 53 24 45.3% 32 60.4%
BIOL 100 Intro To Life Sciences 41 35 85.4% 36 87.8%
310 Nutrition 69 53 76.8% 61 88.4%
BUS. 100 Introduction to Business 73 51 69.9% 57 78.1%
103 Intro. to Bus. Info. Systems 42 34 81.0% 40 95.2%
201 Business Law 92 75 81.5% 83 90.2%
CIS 118 Intro. to Computer Science 80 47 58.8% 59 73.8%
250 Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++ 60 36 60.0% 40 66.7%
COMM 150 Intercultural Communication 61 36 59.0% 55 90.2%
CRER 137 Life and Career Planning 62 46 74.2% 54 87.1%
DRAM 140 Introduction to the Theatre 39 34 87.2% 34 87.2%
ECE. 201 Child Development 38 19 50.0% 27 71.1%
ECON 100 Principles of Macro Economics 36 22 61.1% 29 80.6%
102 Principles of Micro Economics 38 30 78.9% 35 92.1%
ENGL 100 Reading and Composition 56 40 71.4% 44 78.6%
110 Compos.,, Lit. & Crit. Thinking 78 64 82.1% 66 84.6%
849 Acad. Read. Writing & Rhetoric 13 9 69.2% 9 69.2%
FITN 304.1 Walking Fitness | 64 39 60.9% 50 78.1%
304.2 Walking Fitness Il 26 23 88.5% 26 100.0%
GEOG 100 Physical Geography 48 33 68.8% 40 83.3%
110 Cultural Geography 47 41 87.2% 42 89.4%
HIST 202 US Hist. From 1877 to Present 58 45 77.6% 45 77.6%
245 Race,Ethnicity and Immigration 48 34 70.8% 37 77.1%
MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 50 16 32.0% 22 44.0%
120 Intermediate Algebra 93 71 76.3% 77 82.8%
200 Elem Probability & Statistics 76 43 56.6% 52 68.4%
METE 100 Meteorology -Weather & Climate 41 35 85.4% 38 92.7%
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OCEN
PHIL
PLSC

PSYC

SOCI

Summer 2017 ACTG

ANTH

ASTR

BIOL

BUS.

CBOT
CIS

COMM
CRER
DRAM
ECE.
ECON

ENGL

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

100
100
210
310
100
200
300
100
121
110
125
126
100
101
100
260
310
100
201
435
118
250
150
137
140
201
100
102
100
110

Oceanography

Introduction to Philosophy
American Politics

Calif State & Local Govt
General Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Social Psychology
Introduction to Sociology
Financial Accounting
Cultural Anthropology
Physical Anthropology
Physical Anthro. Laboratory
Introduction To Astronomy
Astronomy Laboratory

Intro To Life Sciences
Human Physiology
Nutrition

Introduction to Business
Business Law
Spreadsheets

Intro. to Computer Science
Intro to Obj Ori Program.: C++
Intercultural Communication
Life and Career Planning
Introduction to the Theatre
Child Development

Principles of Macro Economics
Principles of Micro Economics

Reading and Composition
Compos., Lit. & Crit. Thinking

Headcount
131
47
123
45
49
48
45
38
42
38
43
24
50
43
78
30
67
69
116
36
66
63
71
62
67
40
42
69
57
79

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
114
26
59
32
30
25
35
22
22
27
34
17
38
27
58
29
47
58
93
20
40
38
60
48
53
26
32
53
46
51

Success Rate
87.0%
55.3%
48.0%
71.1%
61.2%
52.1%
77.8%
57.9%
52.4%
71.1%
79.1%
70.8%
76.0%
62.8%
74.4%
96.7%
70.1%
84.1%
80.2%
55.6%
60.6%
60.3%
84.5%
77.4%
79.1%
65.0%
76.2%
76.8%
80.7%
64.6%

Retention
123
27
91
36
38
34
40
28
33
28
37
18
40
31
64
29
55
65
100
26
51
46
67
55
63
28
35
59
51
59

Retention Rate
93.9%
57.4%
74.0%
80.0%
77.6%
70.8%
88.9%
73.7%
78.6%
73.7%
86.0%
75.0%
80.0%
72.1%
82.1%
96.7%
82.1%
94.2%
86.2%
72.2%
77.3%
73.0%
94.4%
88.7%
94.0%
70.0%
83.3%
85.5%
89.5%
74.7%
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Canada College Effectiveness 2013/14 through 2017/1¢

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
ENVS 115 Environmental Science 33 23 69.7% 25 75.8%
FITN 112 Cross Training 7 5 71.4% 6 85.7%
117 Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond. 57 50 87.7% 54 94.7%
118 Beginning Fitness Center 30 27 90.0% 28 93.3%
119 Intermediate Fithess Center 11 6 54.5% 7 63.6%
304.1 Walking Fitness | 64 43 67.2% 55 85.9%
304.2 Walking Fitness Il 23 14 60.9% 20 87.0%
GEOG 100 Physical Geography 49 36 73.5% 42 85.7%
110 Cultural Geography 49 41 83.7% 45 91.8%
HIST 202 US Hist. From 1877 to Present 55 43 78.2% 45 81.8%
245 Race,Ethnicity and Immigration 46 32 69.6% 34 73.9%
MATH 110 Elementary Algebra 67 46 68.7% 53 79.1%
120 Intermediate Algebra 105 86 81.9% 95 90.5%
200 Elem Probability & Statistics 164 93 56.7% 124 75.6%
METE 100 Meteorology -Weather & Climate 27 22 81.5% 22 81.5%
MUS. 100 Fundamentals of Music 31 23 74.2% 27 87.1%
OCEN 100 Oceanography 145 126 86.9% 132 91.0%
PHIL 100 Introduction to Philosophy 85 61 71.8% 72 84.7%
103 Critical Thinking 48 34 70.8% 38 79.2%
PLSC 210 American Politics 89 54 60.7% 72 80.9%
310 Calif State & Local Govt 46 31 67.4% 39 84.8%
PSYC 100 General Psychology 139 105 75.5% 117 84.2%
200 Developmental Psychology 45 33 73.3% 35 77.8%
300 Social Psychology 41 27 65.9% 30 73.2%
SOCI 100 Introduction to Sociology 42 24 57.1% 32 76.2%
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